SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT
TO RULE 13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO
RULE 13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. )*

Brightcove Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value $0.001 per share
(Title of Class of Securities)

10921T101
(CUSIP Number)

Tenzing Global Management LLC
388 Market Street, Suite 860
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 645-2400

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

October 31,2014
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

Ifthe filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this
schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), 13d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the following box. I

Note. Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7(b) for other
parties to whom copies are to be sent.

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person’s initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and
for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be “filed” for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange
Act 0f 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes.)
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Page 2 of 11 Pages

1 Name of reporting person
S.S. OR LR.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON
Tenzing Global Management LLC
45-3120520
2 Check the appropriate box if a member of a group
@0 @®)
3 SEC use only
4 Source of funds
WC
5 Check box if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or2(e) O
6 Citizenship or place of organization
Delaware

7| Sole voting power

Number of 0

shares 8 | Shared voting power
beneficially

owned by 1,675,000

each

reporting 9| Sole dispositive power

person
with 0

10| Shared dispositive power

1,675,000

11 Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person

1,675,000

12 Check box if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares [

13 Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)

5.2%

14 Type of reporting person

IA, OO




CUSIP No.: 10921T101

Page 3 of 11 Pages

1 Name of reporting person
S.S. OR LR.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON
Tenzing Global Investors LLC
27-5132283
2 Check the appropriate box if a member of a group
@0 @®)
3 SEC use only
4 Source of funds
WC
5 Check box if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or2(e) O
6 Citizenship or place of organization
Delaware

7| Sole voting power

Number of 0

shares 8 | Shared voting power
beneficially

owned by 1,282,904

each

reporting 9| Sole dispositive power

person
with 0

10| Shared dispositive power

1,282,904

11 Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person

1,282,904

12 Check box if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares [

13 Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)

4.0%

14 Type of reporting person

00
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1 Name of reporting person
S.S. OR LR.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON
Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP
36-4708131
2 Check the appropriate box if a member of a group
@0 @®)
3 SEC use only
4 Source of funds
WC
5 Check box if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or2(e) O
6 Citizenship or place of organization
Delaware

7| Sole voting power

Number of 0

shares 8 | Shared voting power
beneficially

owned by 1,282,904

each

reporting 9| Sole dispositive power

person
with 0

10| Shared dispositive power

1,282,904

11 Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person

1,282,904

12 Check box if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares [

13 Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)

4.0%

14 Type of reporting person

PN
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1 Name of reporting person
S.S. OR LR.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON
Chet Kapoor
2 Check the appropriate box if a member of a group
@0 (®
3 SEC use only
4 Source of funds
WC
5 Check box if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or2(e) O
6 Citizenship or place of organization
Kenya
7| Sole voting power
Number of 0
shares 8 | Shared voting power
beneficially
owned by 1,675,000
reporting 9| Sole dispositive power
person
with 0
10| Shared dispositive power
1,675,000
11 Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person
1,675,000
12 Check box if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares [
13 Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)
52%
14 Type of reporting person
IN
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ITEM 1. Security and Issuer.

The class of equity securities to which this Statement on Schedule 13D (this “Statement”) relates is the common stock, par value $0.001 per share (the
“Common Stock”), of Brightcove Inc., with its principal executive offices located at 290 Congress Street, Boston, MA 02210.

ITEM 2. Identity and Background.

(a)-(c) and (f) The names of the persons jointly filing this statement on Schedule 13D (the “Reporting Persons”) are: (1) Tenzing Global Management LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company (“Tenzing Global Management”); (2) Tenzing Global Investors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Tenzing
Global Investors”); (3) Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP, a Delaware limited partnership (“Fund I”); and (4) Chet Kapoor. Tenzing Global Management is
an investment advisor. Tenzing Global Investors serves as the general partner of Fund L. Mr. Kapoor, a citizen of Kenya, is a managing partner of Tenzing
Global Management and Tenzing Global Investors, and the portfolio manager of Fund I and the Parallel Account (as defined below).

The principal business of Fund I is that of a private investment vehicle engaged in investing and trading in a wide variety of securities
and financial instruments for its own account. The principal business of Tenzing Global Management is providing investment management services. The
principal business of Tenzing Global Investors is serving as the general partner of Fund I. Tenzing Global Management also manages other accounts on a
discretionary basis (“Parallel Account”). Mr. Kapoor is a managing partner of Tenzing Global Management and Tenzing Global Investors, and the portfolio
manager of Fund I and the Parallel Account.

(d)—(e) During the last five years, none of the Reporting Persons have been (a) convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic
violations or similar misdemeanors) or (b) a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such
proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or
state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

ITEM 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration
The source and amount of funds (excluding commissions) used by Fund I in making its purchase of the shares of Common Stock owned by it in the aggregate
was $10,054,138.57 from working capital.

The source and amount of funds (excluding commissions) used by the Parallel Account in making their purchase of the shares of Common Stock owned by
the Parallel Account was $3,537,829 from working capital.



Page 7 of 11 Pages

ITEM 4. Purpose of Transaction.

The Reporting Persons purchased the Common Stock based on the belief that such securities, when purchased, were undervalued and represented an
attractive investment opportunity. Although no Reporting Person has any specific plan or proposal to acquire or dispose of the Common Stock, consistent
with its investment purpose, each Reporting Person at any time and from time to time may acquire additional Common Stock or dispose of any or all of'its
Common Stock depending upon an ongoing evaluation of the investment in the Common Stock, prevailing market conditions, other investment
opportunities, liquidity requirements of the Reporting Persons, and/or other investment considerations. The purpose of the acquisitions of the Common Stock
was for investment, and the acquisitions of the Common Stock were made in the ordinary course of business and were not made for the purpose of acquiring
control of the Issuer.

Consistent with their investment purpose, the Reporting Persons may engage in communications with one or more stockholders of the Issuer, one or more
officers of the Issuer and/or one or more members of the board of directors of the Issuer and/or one or more representatives of the Issuer regarding the Issuer,
including but not limited to its operations, and plans of the Reporting Persons. The Reporting Persons may discuss ideas that, if effected may result in a
change in any of the following: the acquisition by persons of additional Common Stock of the Issuer, an extraordinary corporate transaction involving the
Issuer, and/or other changes in the board of directors or management of the Issuer.

Except as disclosed above, none of the Reporting Persons has any other plans or proposals which relate to, or would result in, any of the matters
referred to in paragraphs (a) through (j), inclusive, of the instructions to Item 4 of Schedule 13D. The Reporting Persons may, at any time and from time to
time, review or reconsider their position and/or change their purpose and/or formulate plans or proposals with respect thereto.

ITEM 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.
(a) The Reporting Persons beneficially own:

@) Fund I directly owns 1,282,904 shares of Common Stock representing 4.0% of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the
Issuer.

(i1) Tenzing Global Investors, as the general partner of Fund I, may be deemed to beneficially own the 1,282,904 shares of Common Stock
held by Fund I, representing 4.0% of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Issuer.

(iii)  Tenzing Global Management, as the investment advisor of Fund I and the investment manager of the Parallel Account, may be deemed to
beneficially own 1,675,000 shares of Common Stock held by them, representing 5.2% of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock
ofthe Issuer.

(iv)  Mr. Kapoor may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock owned by Tenzing Global Management.

W) Collectively, the Reporting Persons beneficially own 1,675,000 shares of Common Stock representing 5.2% of all of the outstanding
shares of Common Stock.

Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership with respect to any shares of Common Stock other than the shares owned directly and of record by
such Reporting Person.

The percentages set forth in this response are based on the 32,272,718 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of October 31, 2014, as reported by the Issuer
in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30,2014 as filed with the SEC on November 3, 2014.

(b) Tenzing Global Management, Tenzing Global Investors, and Mr. Kapoor may be deemed to share with Fund I and the Parallel Account (and not with any
third party) the power to vote or direct the vote of and to dispose or direct the disposition of the 1,282,904 shares of Common Stock and 392,096 shares of
Common Stock reported herein, respectively.
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(c) The following Reporting Persons engaged in the following open-market transactions with respect to the Issuer’s Common Stock

during the last 60 days:

Transaction
Date

9/11/2014

9/12/2014
9/15/2014
9/17/2014
9/18/2014
9/19/2014
9/22/2014
9/24/2014
9/25/2014
9/29/2014
9/30/2014
10/1/2014
10/2/2014
10/3/2014
10/7/2014
10/7/2014
10/8/2014
10/9/2014
10/10/2014
10/31/2014
11/4/2014

Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP

Number of
Shares

18,509
18,509
7,404
7,404
7,404
7,404
7,404
3,702
3,702
7,404
3,702
38,396
7,659
3,830
7,659
7,659
7,659
15318
7,659
38,295
19,148

Price per
Share
$6.1501
$6.0457
$5.9222
$6.0069
$6.0217
$6.0655
$5.9035
$5.9238
$5.8926
$5.7145
$5.6413
$5.5671
$5.5880
$5.7580
$5.5168
$5.6840
$5.5088
$5.6100
$5.4594
$6.1687
$6.6331

Type of
Transaction
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase



Transaction
Date

9/11/2014
9/12/2014
9/15/2014
9/17/2014
9/18/2014
9/19/2014
9/22/2014
9/24/2014
9/25/2014
9/29/2014
9/30/2014
10/1/2014
10/2/2014
10/3/2014
10/7/2014
10/7/2014
10/8/2014
10/9/2014
10/10/2014
10/31/2014
11/4/2014

Number of
Shares
6,491
6,491
2,596
2,596
2,596
2,596
2,596
1,298
1,298
2,596
1,298
38,396
2,341
1,170
2,341
2,341
2,341
4,682
2,341
11,705
5,852

Parallel Account

Price per
Share
$6.1501
$6.0457
$5.9222
$6.0069
$6.0217
$6.0655
$5.9035
$5.9238
$5.8926
$5.7145
$5.6413
$5.5230
$5.5880
$5.7580
$5.5168
$5.6840
$5.5088
$5.6100
$5.4594
$6.1687
$6.6331
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Type of
Transaction
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase

Other than the foregoing, no transactions in the Common Stock have been effected by the Reporting Persons in the last sixty (60) days.

(d) Not applicable.

(e) Not applicable.

ITEM 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Not applicable.

ITEM 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit 1 Joint Filing Agreement
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After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, the undersigned each certifies that the information with respect to it set forth in this

Statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: November 7,2014

By:

By:

By:

By:

Tenzing Global Management LLC

/s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor
Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Management LLC

Tenzing Global Investors LL.C

/s/ Chet Kapoor
Chet Kapoor
Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Investors LLC

Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP
Tenzing Global Investors, LLC, its General Partner

/s/ Chet Kapoor
Portfolio Manager of Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP

/s/ Chet Kapoor
Chet Kapoor
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EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit 1 Joint Filing Agreement



JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

EXHIBIT 1

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the persons named below agree to the joint filing on behalf
of'each of them of a statement on Schedule 13D (including amendments thereto) with respect to the Common Stock, par value $0.001 per share, of
Brightcove Inc., and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement be included as an Exhibit to such joint filing. In evidence thereof, the undersigned hereby

execute this Agreement.

Dated: November 7,2014

By:

By:

By:

By:

Tenzing Global Management LL.C

/s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor
Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Management LLC

Tenzing Global Investors LLC

/s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor
Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Investors LLC

Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP
Tenzing Global Investors, LLC, its General Partner

/s/ Chet Kapoor

Portfolio Manager of Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP

/s/ Chet Kapoor
Chet Kapoor
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