SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(a)

(Amendment No.)*

Brightcove Inc.

(Name of Issuer

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

10921T101 (CUSIP Number)

Tenzing Global Management LLC
388 Market Street, Suite 860
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 645-2400
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

October 31, 2014
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), 13d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the following box.

Note. Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7(b) for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes.)

CUSIP No.: 10921T101 Pages

1	Name of reporting person				
	S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON				
	Tenzing Global Management LLC				
		45-3120520			
2	Check t		ppropriate box if a member of a group		
	(a) 🗆	(b) 区		
	~~~				
3	SEC us	e onl	у		
	~	2.2			
4	Source	of fu	nds		
	1110				
_	WC				
5	Check	00X 1	f disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e)		
	G.'.;	1 .			
6	Citizen	ship	or place of organization		
	D.1				
	Del				
		7	Sole voting power		
Numb		0			
shar benefic		8	Shared voting power		
owne			1 (75 000		
eac			1,675,000		
repor		9	Sole dispositive power		
pers					
wit	h		0		
		10	Shared dispositive power		
			1 (75 000		
			1,675,000		
11	Aggreg	ate a	mount beneficially owned by each reporting person		
	1 65	75.0			
	1,675,000				
12	Check I	OOX 1	f the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares		
1.0					
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)				
	5.20/				
1.4	5.2%				
14	Type of	repo	orting person		
	Ŧ.	~ ~			
	IA,	UÜ			

CUSIP No.: 10921T101 Pages

1	Name of reporting person S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON			
	Tenzing Global Investors LLC			
		27-5132283		
2	Check the appropriate box if a member of a group  (a) □ (b) ⊠			
3	SEC use only			
4	Source of	of fu	nds	
	WC			
5	Check box if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) □			
6	Citizens	ship	or place of organization	
	Delaware			
		7	Sole voting power	
Numb	er of		0	
shar		8	Shared voting power	
benefic owned eac	d by		1,282,904	
repor	ting	9	Sole dispositive power	
pers wit			0	
WIL	-11	10		
			1,282,904	
11	Aggrega	ate a	mount beneficially owned by each reporting person	
	1,282,904			
12	Check box if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares □			
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)			
	4.0%			
14	Type of	repo	orting person	
	00			

CUSIP No.: 10921T101 Pages

1	Name of reporting person S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON			
	Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP			
2		36-4708131		
<i>Z</i>	Check the appropriate box if a member of a group  (a) □ (b) ⊠			
3	SEC use only			
4	Source	of fu	nds	
	WC			
5	Check box if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) □			
6	Citizens	ship	or place of organization	
	Delaware			
		7	Sole voting power	
Numb			0	
shai benefic		8	Shared voting power	
owne	d by		1,282,904	
repor	ting	9	Sole dispositive power	
pers wit			0	
		10	Shared dispositive power	
			1,282,904	
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person			
	1,282,904			
12	Check box if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares □			
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)			
	4.0%			
14	Type of	repo	orting person	
	PN			

CUSIP No.: 10921T101 Pages 5 of 11 Pages

1	Name of reporting person S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON			
	Chet Kapoor			
2	Check the appropriate box if a member of a group  (a) □ (b) 図			
3	SEC use only			
4	Source of funds			
	WC			
5	Check box if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) □			
6	Citizen	ship	or place of organization	
	Kenya			
		7	Sole voting power	
			0	
Numb shai		8		
benefic	cially			
owne			1,675,000	
repor	ting	9	Sole dispositive power	
person with			0	
With		10		
			1,675,000	
11	11 Aggregate s		mount beneficially owned by each reporting person	
	1-15gregate amount continuity owner by cash reporting person			
	1,675,000			
12	Check box if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares □			
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)			
	5.2%			
14			orting person	
	IN			

#### ITEM 1. Security and Issuer.

The class of equity securities to which this Statement on Schedule 13D (this "Statement") relates is the common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), of Brightcove Inc., with its principal executive offices located at 290 Congress Street, Boston, MA 02210.

#### ITEM 2. Identity and Background.

(a)-(c) and (f) The names of the persons jointly filing this statement on Schedule 13D (the "Reporting Persons") are: (1) Tenzing Global Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tenzing Global Management"); (2) Tenzing Global Investors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tenzing Global Investors"); (3) Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Fund I"); and (4) Chet Kapoor. Tenzing Global Management is an investment advisor. Tenzing Global Investors serves as the general partner of Fund I. Mr. Kapoor, a citizen of Kenya, is a managing partner of Tenzing Global Management and Tenzing Global Investors, and the portfolio manager of Fund I and the Parallel Account (as defined below).

The principal business of Fund I is that of a private investment vehicle engaged in investing and trading in a wide variety of securities and financial instruments for its own account. The principal business of Tenzing Global Management is providing investment management services. The principal business of Tenzing Global Investors is serving as the general partner of Fund I. Tenzing Global Management also manages other accounts on a discretionary basis ("Parallel Account"). Mr. Kapoor is a managing partner of Tenzing Global Management and Tenzing Global Investors, and the portfolio manager of Fund I and the Parallel Account.

(d)—(e) During the last five years, none of the Reporting Persons have been (a) convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) or (b) a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

#### ITEM 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

The source and amount of funds (excluding commissions) used by Fund I in making its purchase of the shares of Common Stock owned by it in the aggregate was \$10,054,138.57 from working capital.

The source and amount of funds (excluding commissions) used by the Parallel Account in making their purchase of the shares of Common Stock owned by the Parallel Account was \$3,537,829 from working capital.

#### ITEM 4. Purpose of Transaction.

The Reporting Persons purchased the Common Stock based on the belief that such securities, when purchased, were undervalued and represented an attractive investment opportunity. Although no Reporting Person has any specific plan or proposal to acquire or dispose of the Common Stock, consistent with its investment purpose, each Reporting Person at any time and from time to time may acquire additional Common Stock or dispose of any or all of its Common Stock depending upon an ongoing evaluation of the investment in the Common Stock, prevailing market conditions, other investment opportunities, liquidity requirements of the Reporting Persons, and/or other investment considerations. The purpose of the acquisitions of the Common Stock was for investment, and the acquisitions of the Common Stock were made in the ordinary course of business and were not made for the purpose of acquiring control of the Issuer.

Consistent with their investment purpose, the Reporting Persons may engage in communications with one or more stockholders of the Issuer, one or more officers of the Issuer and/or one or more members of the board of directors of the Issuer and/or one or more representatives of the Issuer regarding the Issuer, including but not limited to its operations, and plans of the Reporting Persons. The Reporting Persons may discuss ideas that, if effected may result in a change in any of the following: the acquisition by persons of additional Common Stock of the Issuer, an extraordinary corporate transaction involving the Issuer, and/or other changes in the board of directors or management of the Issuer.

Except as disclosed above, none of the Reporting Persons has any other plans or proposals which relate to, or would result in, any of the matters referred to in paragraphs (a) through (j), inclusive, of the instructions to Item 4 of Schedule 13D. The Reporting Persons may, at any time and from time to time, review or reconsider their position and/or change their purpose and/or formulate plans or proposals with respect thereto.

#### ITEM 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

- (a) The Reporting Persons beneficially own:
  - (i) Fund I directly owns 1,282,904 shares of Common Stock representing 4.0% of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Issuer.
  - (ii) Tenzing Global Investors, as the general partner of Fund I, may be deemed to beneficially own the 1,282,904 shares of Common Stock held by Fund I, representing 4.0% of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Issuer.
  - (iii) Tenzing Global Management, as the investment advisor of Fund I and the investment manager of the Parallel Account, may be deemed to beneficially own 1,675,000 shares of Common Stock held by them, representing 5.2% of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Issuer.
  - (iv) Mr. Kapoor may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock owned by Tenzing Global Management.
  - (v) Collectively, the Reporting Persons beneficially own 1,675,000 shares of Common Stock representing 5.2% of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership with respect to any shares of Common Stock other than the shares owned directly and of record by such Reporting Person.

The percentages set forth in this response are based on the 32,272,718 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of October 31, 2014, as reported by the Issuer in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2014 as filed with the SEC on November 3, 2014.

(b) Tenzing Global Management, Tenzing Global Investors, and Mr. Kapoor may be deemed to share with Fund I and the Parallel Account (and not with any third party) the power to vote or direct the vote of and to dispose or direct the disposition of the 1,282,904 shares of Common Stock and 392,096 shares of Common Stock reported herein, respectively.

(c) The following Reporting Persons engaged in the following open-market transactions with respect to the Issuer's Common Stock during the last 60 days:

# **Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP**

Transaction	Number of	Price per	Type of
Date	Shares	Share	Transaction
9/11/2014	18,509	\$6.1501	Purchase
9/12/2014	18,509	\$6.0457	Purchase
9/15/2014	7,404	\$5.9222	Purchase
9/17/2014	7,404	\$6.0069	Purchase
9/18/2014	7,404	\$6.0217	Purchase
9/19/2014	7,404	\$6.0655	Purchase
9/22/2014	7,404	\$5.9035	Purchase
9/24/2014	3,702	\$5.9238	Purchase
9/25/2014	3,702	\$5.8926	Purchase
9/29/2014	7,404	\$5.7145	Purchase
9/30/2014	3,702	\$5.6413	Purchase
10/1/2014	38,396	\$5.5671	Purchase
10/2/2014	7,659	\$5.5880	Purchase
10/3/2014	3,830	\$5.7580	Purchase
10/7/2014	7,659	\$5.5168	Purchase
10/7/2014	7,659	\$5.6840	Purchase
10/8/2014	7,659	\$5.5088	Purchase
10/9/2014	15,318	\$5.6100	Purchase
10/10/2014	7,659	\$5.4594	Purchase
10/31/2014	38,295	\$6.1687	Purchase
11/4/2014	19,148	\$6.6331	Purchase

# Parallel Account

Transaction	Number of	Price per	Type of
Date	Shares	Share	Transaction
9/11/2014	6,491	\$6.1501	Purchase
9/12/2014	6,491	\$6.0457	Purchase
9/15/2014	2,596	\$5.9222	Purchase
9/17/2014	2,596	\$6.0069	Purchase
9/18/2014	2,596	\$6.0217	Purchase
9/19/2014	2,596	\$6.0655	Purchase
9/22/2014	2,596	\$5.9035	Purchase
9/24/2014	1,298	\$5.9238	Purchase
9/25/2014	1,298	\$5.8926	Purchase
9/29/2014	2,596	\$5.7145	Purchase
9/30/2014	1,298	\$5.6413	Purchase
10/1/2014	38,396	\$5.5230	Purchase
10/2/2014	2,341	\$5.5880	Purchase
10/3/2014	1,170	\$5.7580	Purchase
10/7/2014	2,341	\$5.5168	Purchase
10/7/2014	2,341	\$5.6840	Purchase
10/8/2014	2,341	\$5.5088	Purchase
10/9/2014	4,682	\$5.6100	Purchase
10/10/2014	2,341	\$5.4594	Purchase
10/31/2014	11,705	\$6.1687	Purchase
11/4/2014	5,852	\$6.6331	Purchase

Other than the foregoing, no transactions in the Common Stock have been effected by the Reporting Persons in the last sixty (60) days.

(d) Not applicable.

(e) Not applicable.

ITEM 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer. Not applicable.

ITEM 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit 1 Joint Filing Agreement

## SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, the undersigned each certifies that the information with respect to it set forth in this Statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: November 7, 2014

## Tenzing Global Management LLC

By: /s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor

Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Management LLC

## **Tenzing Global Investors LLC**

By: /s/ Chet Kapo or

Chet Kapoor

Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Investors LLC

## Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP

By: Tenzing Global Investors, LLC, its General Partner

By: /s/ Chet Kapoor

Portfolio Manager of Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP

/s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor

# EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit 1 Joint Filing Agreement

#### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the persons named below agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of a statement on Schedule 13D (including amendments thereto) with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of Brightcove Inc., and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement be included as an Exhibit to such joint filing. In evidence thereof, the undersigned hereby execute this Agreement.

Dated: November 7, 2014

### Tenzing Global Management LLC

By: /s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor

Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Management LLC

## **Tenzing Global Investors LLC**

By: /s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor

Managing Partner of Tenzing Global Investors LLC

## Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP

By: Tenzing Global Investors, LLC, its General Partner

By: /s/ Chet Kapoor

Portfolio Manager of Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP

/s/ Chet Kapoor

Chet Kapoor